		Docket No.	.: P1519DES	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P0BA/REV02	07-05-2001	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	1881 1181 1881 1881 1881 1881 1881 1881 1881 1881 1881 1881 1881 1881 1881 1881	₩ 1 ₩ 11 ₩	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	101768436		nal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): WELCH, William	10.5 C.	ame and address of receivame: Robert Welch Designed ddress: Lower High Stree	ns Ltd.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		2.5 247	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			- January	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name C	ity: Chipping Campden	State/Prov.: GL	
☐ Other	C	ountry: England	ZIP: GL55 6DY	
Execution Date: 11 June 2001	Add	itional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Patent Application No. Filing da 29/139,845 06 April 2	2001	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Brian C. Rupp		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 35,665 Address: GARDNER, CARTON & DOUGLAS		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
321 North Clark, Suite 3400		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
1	e/Prov.: IL	Peposit account number:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. Brian C. Rupp	the foregoing information in	s true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy	
Name of Person Signing	S	ignature	Date	
	number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and		

PATENT

REEL: 011937 FRAME: 0468

Filed: 06 April 201

Serial No. 29/139,845

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, William Welch, hereby agree to assign, and do hereby assign to Robert Welch Designs Ltd., having a principal place of business in Chipping Campden, Gloucestershire, England, and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interests throughout the world in and to the invention and improvements in "SET OF CUTLERY" invented by William Welch, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the invention or improvements throughout the world, claiming priority of U.K. Design Registration No. 2097900, including any patent rights which may result or claim priority from United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/139,845, filed 06 April 2001, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf as fully and entirely as if the invention or improvements would have been held and enjoyed by the inventor if this Assignment had not been made.

I warrant that I am the sole and exclusive owner of the interests assigned herein and have the right to make this Assignment. I further warrant that there are no prior sales, assignments, leases, agreements or any encumbrances of any type in the interests assigned herein. I agree that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever which conflicts with the interests assigned herein.

I authorize and request the patent office officials in the United States to issue the patent rights to Assignee.

I hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, but without further or additional consideration, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution and confirmation applications for the invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, that the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. I agree to promptly provide Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention of which I know or of which I in the future become aware. I further agree, upon the request of the Assignee, in the event of the application or any divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution or confirmation applications and patents granted on the invention or any improvements becoming involved in an interference, opposition, court or other proceeding, to cooperate with the Assignee in preparing and executing the preliminary statement, giving and producing evidence, and giving testimony in support thereof.

Signature of Inventor:	
agelele	Witness' Signature Wway
Name: William Welch	Towar land wesser anders
	(onder
	wz scf.
	KATIE WURALL
	DATENT

REEL: 011937 FRAME: 0469

Date: 11 JUNE 2001

RECORDED: 06/25/2001

CH02/22120810.

PATENT REEL: 011937 FRAME: 0470